3/1/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»

-_— e
— -

DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-1-365
Institute Name: National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 150 150 150 90 ---
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 138 60 - - ---
Ph.D students enrolled 39 --- - -— -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students =~ Students (Including = (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

uG 410 78 488 247 240 1 71 349

PG 98 43 141 23 118 0 43 76

Ph.D 28 11 39 4 35 0 12 18

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 113


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home

3/1/2017

Placement & Higher Studies

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of
first year
students
admitted
in the year

88

82

77

Academic No. of Academic
Year students Year

admitted

(Lateral

Entry)
(2011- 0 (2013-
12) 14)
(2012- 0 (2014-
13) 15)
(2013- 0 (2015-
14) 16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first
year students
admitted in the
year

48

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

43

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of No. of Median No. of
students students salary of students
graduating  placed placed selected
in through graduates for
minimum campus (Amount in ~ Higher
stipulated  placement Rs.) Studies
time
83 55 450000 10
(Four
Lakhs Fifty
Thousand)
79 47 450000 5
(Four
Lakhs Fifty
Thousand)
65 48 400000 1
(Four
Lakhs)
No. of students Median salary No. of
placed through  of placed students
campus graduates selected for
placement (Amount in Higher
Rs.) Studies
0 0(Zero) 0
0 0(Zero) 0
3 330333(Three 6
lakhs Thirty
Thousand)

2/13



3/1/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by
the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)
1 Banerjee Atanu 40 Assistant Male Ph.D 187

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 313



3/1/2017

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Chakrabarty Alok

Datta Aloke

Debbarma Sanjoy

Kalita Mani Hriday

Ranga Babu Peesapati

Affijulla Shaik

Arun S

Babu Pallekonda Ramesh

Bhattacharjee Ayon

Bhattacharya Ansuman

Bora Tribedi

Bose Tanmoy

Chatterjee Paresh Nath

Chaudhary Om Prakash

Choudhury Parthasarathi

Dandapat Anup

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

32

36

29

32

33

30

27

29

42

32

30

29

33

24

52

35

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

71

25

62

27

31

81

14

163

98

14

20

62

288

145

413



3/1/2017

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Das Rajat Subhra

Das Dipankar

Das Koushik

Das Supriyo

Datta Asim

Datta Kamalika

De Parthapratim

Debnath Biplab Kumar

Debnath Kishore

Devi Bishnulatpam Pushpa

Dutta Gitish Kishor

Dutta Sujit Kumar

Ghosh Mousam

Ghosh Bapan

Halder Biswaijit

Jana Nabakumar

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

30

33

30

37

39

35

49

31

30

31

33

63

30

31

37

30

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

28

18

27

80

172

75

204

39

16

57

39

300

74

20

117

13

5/13



3/1/2017

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Jangili Srinivas

Kar Biswajit

Khwairakpam Meena

Kumar Deepak

Kumar Vinay

Kumar Vivek

Kumbhakar Bidyasagar

Maity Subhendu

Mangang Paonam Sudeep

Marthong Comingstarful

Medhi Nebajyoti

Mukerjee Himadri Kumar

Mukherjee Saikat

Nandi Arnab

Nath Arpita

Nath Naba Kamal

Pal Manjish

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

33

37

36

33

28

30

28

37

38

37

31

65

37

37

32

35

30

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

24

144

96

70

49

36

14

51

171

152

52

456

144

79

60

13

48

6/13



3/1/2017

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Panda Gayadhar

Patton M Longshithung

Paul Amit Kumar

Podder Debabrata

Pradhan Mukul

Pratihar Sanjoy

Rahang Maneswar

Rama Rao Chevula

Venkata

Rao Tammineni

Rajagopala

Rathore Pradeep Kumar

Ray Rajarshi

Reenbohn Wandahun

Longtrai

Roy Atanu Singha

Roy Diptendu Sinha

Roy Rakesh

Saha Manideepa

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

46

32

34

32

32

37

34

37

33

30

32

34

30

37

29

33

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

213

37

44

25

41

25

28

190

27

37

15

38

135

62

38

713



3/1/2017

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Saha Prabir Kumar

Sahoo Smrutirekha

Saikia Dilip Kumar

Sarkar Bikash Kumar

Sarkhel Abhishek

Sarma Deba Kumar

Sarma Amal Dev

Sarmah Ratan

Sengupta Indranil

Senthilkumar Kasilingam

Sharma Susmita

Singh Akhilendra Pratap

Singh Ksh Milan

Singh Piyush Pratap

Sonowal Mridupawan

Subedi Tikaram

Thokchom Surmila

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

36

28

57

33

34

52

32

30

56

35

31

34

31

27

37

36

39

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

96

10

397

47

37

294

141

15

324

67

73

69

124

165

8/13



3/1/2017

Professor

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational
expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on

buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic
activities

13644688 (One
crore thirty six
lakhs forty four
thousand six
hundred eighty
eight)

98059308 (Nine
crore eighty lakhs
fifty nine thousand
three hundred
eight)

1074781 (Ten
lakhs seventy four
thousand seven
hundred eighty
one)

0 (Zero)

4036045 (Forty
lakhs thirty six
thousand forty
five)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

8823477 (Eighty
eight lakhs twenty
three thousand
four hundred
seventy seven)

63884830 (Six
crore thirty eight
lakhs eighty four
thousand eight
hundred thirty)

8005322 (Eighty
lakhs five
thousand three
hundred twenty
two)

0 (Zero)

3274458 (Thirty
two lakhs seventy
four thousand four
hundred fifty eight)

8586460 (Eighty
five lakhs eighty

six thousand four
hundred sixty)

29560494 (Two
crore ninety five
lakhs sixty
thousand four
hundred ninety
four)

8090521 (eighty
lakhs ninety
thousand five
hundred twenty
one)

1026099 (Ten
Lakhs twenty six
thousand ninety
nine)

1325921 (Thirteen
lakhs twenty five
thousand nine
hundred twenty
one)

913



3/1/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching 79234214 (Seven 54525677 (Five 31302261 (Three
staff) crore ninety two crore forty five crore thirteen
lakhs thirty four lakhs twenty five lakhs two
thousand two thousand six thousand two
hundred forteen) hundred seventy hundred sixty one)
seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure 8212790 (Eighty 4914488 (forty 2864414 (twenty
or consumables, other running two lakhs twelve nine lakhs forteen  eight lakhs sixty
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Worksllopgsand seven thousand four four thousand four
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels hundred ninety) hundred eighty hundred forteen)
and allied services) eight)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or
Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 1 0 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 10/13



3/1/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-
14
Total no. of Sponsored 17 6 0
Projects
Total no. of Funding 6 3 0
Agencies
Total Amount Received 13391600 20442000 0
(Amount in Rupees)
Amount Received in Words  One crore thiry three lakhs ninety one  Two crore four lakhs forty = Zero
thousand six hundred two thousand
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-
14
Total no. of Consultancy 37 5 0
Projects
Total no. of Client 9 4 0
Organizations
Total Amount Received 2214917 481000 0
(Amount in Rupees)
Amount Received in Words Twenty two lakhs forteen thousand nine Four Lakhs Eighty Zero
hundred seventeen Thousand
Executive Development Program
Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

11/13



3/1/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of
the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and Yes, in some of

transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped No

students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download
uploaded format

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download
uploaded format

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download
uploaded format

4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download
uploaded format

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download
uploaded format

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download
uploaded format

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 12/13


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-ENGG-2-1-365_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161213054505.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-ENGG-2-1-365_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161213054710.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-ENGG-2-1-365_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161213054712.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-ENGG-2-1-365_PlacementData_20161213054714.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-ENGG-2-1-365_HigherStudiesData_20161213054716.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-ENGG-2-1-365_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161213054719.xlsx

3/1/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download
uploaded format

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download
uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

http://nitmeghalaya.in/nitm_web/submenu_acad.php?subtab=55

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 13/13


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-ENGG-2-1-365_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161213054721.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-ENGG-2-1-365_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161213054724.xlsx
http://nitmeghalaya.in/nitm_web/submenu_acad.php?subtab=55

