

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-1-365

Institute Name: National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	150	150	150	90	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	138	60			
Ph.D students enrolled	39				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	410	78	488	247	240	1	71	349
PG	98	43	141	23	118	0	43	76
Ph.D	28	11	39	4	35	0	12	18

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	88	(2011- 12)	0	(2013- 14)	83	55	450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand)	10
(2011- 12)	82	(2012- 13)	0	(2014- 15)	79	47	450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand)	5
(2012- 13)	77	(2013- 14)	0	(2015- 16)	65	48	400000 (Four Lakhs)	1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	0	(2013- 14)	0	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	0	(2014- 15)	0	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	48	(2015- 16)	43	3	330333(Three lakhs Thirty Thousand)	6

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): $\boxed{0}$

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 7

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 45

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: | 14

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 59

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
0	0	0

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Banerjee Atanu	40	Assistant	Male	Ph.D	187

			Professor			
2	Chakrabarty Alok	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	71
3	Datta Aloke	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	25
4	Debbarma Sanjoy	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	62
5	Kalita Mani Hriday	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27
6	Ranga Babu Peesapati	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	31
7	Affijulla Shaik	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	81
8	Arun S	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	6
9	Babu Pallekonda Ramesh	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	14
10	Bhattacharjee Ayon	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	163
11	Bhattacharya Ansuman	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	98
12	Bora Tribedi	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14
13	Bose Tanmoy	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	20
14	Chatterjee Paresh Nath	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	62
15	Chaudhary Om Prakash	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	3
16	Choudhury Parthasarathi	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	288
17	Dandapat Anup	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	145

18	Das Rajat Subhra	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	28
19	Das Dipankar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	18
20	Das Koushik	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27
21	Das Supriyo	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80
22	Datta Asim	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	172
23	Datta Kamalika	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	75
24	De Parthapratim	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
25	Debnath Biplab Kumar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39
26	Debnath Kishore	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	16
27	Devi Bishnulatpam Pushpa	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	57
28	Dutta Gitish Kishor	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39
29	Dutta Sujit Kumar	63	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300
30	Ghosh Mousam	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	74
31	Ghosh Bapan	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	20
32	Halder Biswajit	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	117
33	Jana Nabakumar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	13

34	Jangili Srinivas	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24
35	Kar Biswajit	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
36	Khwairakpam Meena	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96
37	Kumar Deepak	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	70
38	Kumar Vinay	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	49
39	Kumar Vivek	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36
40	Kumbhakar Bidyasagar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	14
41	Maity Subhendu	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51
42	Mangang Paonam Sudeep	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	171
43	Marthong Comingstarful	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	152
44	Medhi Nebajyoti	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	52
45	Mukerjee Himadri Kumar	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456
46	Mukherjee Saikat	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
47	Nandi Arnab	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79
48	Nath Arpita	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60
49	Nath Naba Kamal	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	13
50	Pal Manjish	30	Assistant	Male	M.Tech	48

			Professor			
51	Panda Gayadhar	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	213
52	Patton M Longshithung	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37
53	Paul Amit Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44
54	Podder Debabrata	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25
55	Pradhan Mukul	32	Other	Male	Ph.D	41
56	Pratihar Sanjoy	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25
57	Rahang Maneswar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	28
58	Rama Rao Chevula Venkata	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	190
59	Rao Tammineni Rajagopala	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	3
60	Rathore Pradeep Kumar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27
61	Ray Rajarshi	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37
62	Reenbohn Wandahun Longtrai	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	15
63	Roy Atanu Singha	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	38
64	Roy Diptendu Sinha	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	135
65	Roy Rakesh	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	62
66	Saha Manideepa	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	38

67	Saha Prabir Kumar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96
68	Sahoo Smrutirekha	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	10
69	Saikia Dilip Kumar	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	397
70	Sarkar Bikash Kumar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	47
71	Sarkhel Abhishek	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	37
72	Sarma Deba Kumar	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	294
73	Sarma Amal Dev	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	141
74	Sarmah Ratan	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	15
75	Sengupta Indranil	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324
76	Senthilkumar Kasilingam	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67
77	Sharma Susmita	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	2
78	Singh Akhilendra Pratap	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	73
79	Singh Ksh Milan	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	3
80	Singh Piyush Pratap	27	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	4
81	Sonowal Mridupawan	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	69
82	Subedi Tikaram	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	124
83	Thokchom Surmila	39	Assistant	Female	M.Tech	165

	Professor		

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Acad buildings)	demic Activities and Re	sources (excluding e	expenditure on
Library	13644688 (One crore thirty six lakhs forty four thousand six hundred eighty eight)	8823477 (Eighty eight lakhs twenty three thousand four hundred seventy seven)	8586460 (Eighty five lakhs eighty six thousand four hundred sixty)
New Equipment for Laboratories	98059308 (Nine crore eighty lakhs fifty nine thousand three hundred eight)	63884830 (Six crore thirty eight lakhs eighty four thousand eight hundred thirty)	29560494 (Two crore ninety five lakhs sixty thousand four hundred ninety four)
Engineering Workshops	1074781 (Ten lakhs seventy four thousand seven hundred eighty one)	8005322 (Eighty lakhs five thousand three hundred twenty two)	8090521 (eighty lakhs ninety thousand five hundred twenty one)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	1026099 (Ten Lakhs twenty six thousand ninety nine)
Other suitably identified academic activities	4036045 (Forty lakhs thirty six thousand forty five)	3274458 (Thirty two lakhs seventy four thousand four hundred fifty eight)	1325921 (Thirteer lakhs twenty five thousand nine hundred twenty one)

Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	79234214 (Seven crore ninety two lakhs thirty four thousand two hundred forteen)	54525677 (Five crore forty five lakhs twenty five thousand six hundred seventy seven)	31302261 (Three crore thirteen lakhs two thousand two hundred sixty one)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Work etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	8212790 (Eighty two lakhs twelve shilopussand seven hundred ninety)	4914488 (forty nine lakhs forteen thousand four hundred eighty eight)	2864414 (twenty eight lakhs sixty four thousand four hundred forteen)	

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 3

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	1	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013- 14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	17	6	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	6	3	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	13391600	20442000	0
Amount Received in Words	One crore thiry three lakhs ninety one thousand six hundred	Two crore four lakhs forty two thousand	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013- 14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	37	5	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	9	4	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2214917	481000	0
Amount Received in Words	Twenty two lakhs forteen thousand nine hundred seventeen	Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand	Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
----------------	---------	---------	---------	--

Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format

7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://nitmeghalaya.in/nitm_web/submenu_acad.php?subtab=55